profile is managed to minimise losses and optimise net revenues.

Impact on the profit after tax is the sum of valuation changes on profit rate instruments held in the trading portfolio

and earnings movement for all short-term profit rate sensitive assets and liabilities (with maturity or re-pricing

tenure of up to one year) that is not held in the trading portfolio. Earnings movement for the short- term profit rate

sensitive assets and liabilities uses a set of risk weights with its respective time band to simulate the 100 bps

(2022: 100 bps) profit rate change impact. For assets and liabilities with non-fixed maturity e.g. current and

savings accounts, certain assumptions are made to reflect the actual sensitivity behaviour of these profit bearing

assets and liabilities.

Impact on reserve represents the changes in fair values of profit rate instruments held in the FVOCI portfolio

arising from the shift in the profit rate.

The profit rate sensitivity results below shows the impact on profit after tax and reserve of financial assets and

financial liabilities bearing floating profit rate and fixed rate financial assets and financial liabilities:

86

RHB ISLAMIC BANK BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Registration No. 200501003283 (680329-V)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023 (CONTINUED)

44 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c)

(ii) Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

Impact on

profit after tax

RM’000

Increase/(Decrease)

2023

+10% (4,258)
 -10% 4,258

2022

+10% (4,124)

 -10% 4,124

Impact on the profit after tax is estimated on the assumption that foreign exchange move by the same amount and all

other variables are held constant and are based on a constant reporting date position.

Market risk (continued)

The foreign currency sensitivity represents the effect of the appreciation or depreciation of the foreign currency rates,

while other variables remain constant.

87

RHB ISLAMIC BANK BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Registration No. 200501003283 (680329-V)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023 (CONTINUED)

44 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)